Hamburg - Rotenburg (W.) - Bremen (RE4 + RB41)

Montag - Freitag

Zugnummer 81947 SEV4255 |81957/81907/81909/82049/81911]

Hinweis

Hamburg Hbf ab/00:57 04:57/05:36 05:58/06:37
Hamburg-Harburg 01:08 05:09/05:4906:11/06:49
Hittfeld 01:14 05:15/05:55 | |06:55
Klecken 01:18 05:19/05:59 | |06:59
Buchholz (Nordheide) 01:24 05:25/06:05/06:24/07:05
Sprotze 01:29 05:2906:09| | |07:09
Tostedt 01:34 05:35/06:1506:32/07:15
Lauenbriick 01:42 05:43/06:23/06:40/07:23
Scheefel (HS Linie 871, Am Bahnhof) 01:47 05:48/06:27/06:45/07:27
Rotenburg (W.)(Z0B / HS Linie 802/803) 01:53 04:00 05:20/05:55/06:34 06:53|/07:34
Sottrum (HS Linie 851, Am Bahnhof) 04:16 105:27 06:01/06:41|07:0007:41
Ottersberg (Han) (HS Bahnhof Nord Linie

730/722, Baghsrhofsztiaﬁe) f 04:31 |05:32/06:07|06:46 07:05/07:46
Sagehorn (HS Linie 745/796, Schwarzer Weg) 04:47 105:38/06:13/06:52/07:11/07:52
Bremen-Oberneuland (#S Miihlenfeldstrage) 05:12 105:42/06:17/06:56/07:15|07:56
Bremen Hbf (Bussteig | od. j/Bahnhofsvorplatz) an 05:27 05:5206:27 07:06 07:2408:08

Mo - Fr RE4 + RB41

8201181913/82013/81915/82015 81917 82017 81919/82019/81921 82021 81923 82023

07:15
07:26

36 | www.metronom.de

07:37
07:49
07:55
07:59
08:05
08:09
08:15
08:23
08:27
08:34
08:41

08:46

08:52
08:56
09:07

08:15
08:26

08:37
08:49
08:55
08:59
09:05
09:09
09:15
09:23
09:27
09:34
09:41

09:46

09:52
09:56
10:07

09:15
09:26

09:37
09:49
09:55
09:59
10:05
10:09
10:15
10:23
10:27
10:34
10:41

10:46

10:52
10:56
11:07

10:15
10:26

10:37
10:49
10:55
10:59
11:05
11:09
11:15
11:23
11:27
11:34
11:41

11:46

11:52
11:56
12:07

11:15
11:26

11:37
11:49
11:55
11:59
12:05
12:09
12:15
12:23
12:27
12:34
12:41

12:46

12:52
12:56
13:07

12:15
12:26

12:37
12:49
12:55
12:59
13:05
13:09
13:15
13:23
13:27
13:34
13:41

13:46

13:52
13:56
14:05

13:15
13:26

www.metronom.de | 37



Hamburg - Rotenburg (W.) - Bremen (RE4 + RB41)

Montag - Freitag

Zugnummer 81925 82025 81927 82027|81929/82029/81931/82031 81933

Hinweis

Hamburg Hbf ab|13:37 14:15 14:37|15:15/15:37 16:15/16:37/17:15 17:37
Hamburg-Harburg 13:49/14:26(14:49 15:26/15:49(16:26 16:49(17:26|17:49
Hittfeld 13:55 | |14:55 | 15:55] | |16:55| | |17:55
Klecken 13:59 | |14:59 | 15:59 | 16:59 | 17:59
Buchholz (Nordheide) 14:0514:38/15:05/15:38/16:05/16:38/17:05 17:38/18:05
Sprotze 14:09 | |15:09 | 16:09 | (17:09 | 18:09
Tostedt 14:15/14:47\15:15 15:47/16:15|16:47/17:15/17:47|18:15
Lauenbriick 14:23 | 115:23) | 16:23 | |17:23) | 18:23
ScheeBel 14:28| | |15:27| | |16:27 | |17:27 | |18:27
Rotenburg (Wiimme) 14:35/15:02 15:34/16:02/16:34/17:02/17:34/18:02 18:34
Sottrum 14:41 | 15:41 | 16:41 | 17:41 | 18:41
Ottersberg (Han) 14:47 | 15:46 | 16:46 | (17:46 | 18:46
Sagehom 14:52 | 15:52 | 16:52 | (17:52 | 18:52
Bremen-Oberneuland 14:56) | 15:56| | |16:56] | |17:56] | |18:56
Bremen Hbf an 15:07/15:24 16:0616:24 17:07/17:24 18:08/18:24 19:07

Mo - Fr RE4 + RB41

82033 81935182035 81937182037 81939 82039 81941 81943/81945)

18:15
18:26
|
|
18:38
|
18:47
|

|
19:02

38 | www.metronom.de

19:24

18:37
18:49
18:55
18:59
19:05
19:09
19:15
19:23
19:27
19:34
19:41
19:46
19:52
19:56

20:06

19:15
19:26
|
|
19:38
|
19:47
|

|
20:02

20:24

19:37
19:49
19:55
19:59
20:05
20:09
20:15
20:23
20:27
20:34
20:41
20:46
20:52
20:56
21:07

20:15
20:26
|
|
20:38
|
20:47
|

|
21:02

21:24

20:37
20:49
20:55
20:59
21:05
21:09
21:15
21:23
21:27
21:34
21:41
21:46
21:52
21:56

22:07

21:15
21:26
|
|
21:38
|
21:47
|

|
22:01

21:35
21:49
21:55
21:59
22:05
22:09
22:15
22:23
22:27
22:34
22:41
22:46
22:52
22:56

23:06

22:37
22:49
22:55
22:59
23:05
23:09
23:15
23:23
23:27
23:34
23:41
23:46
23:52
23:56
00:07

23:37
23:49
23:55
23:59
00:05
00:09
00:15
00:23
00:27
00:34
00:41
00:46
00:52
00:56
01:07

www.metronom.de | 39



Hamburg - Rotenburg (W.) - Bremen (RE4 + RB41) Sa + So RE4 + RB41

Samstag + Sonntag ) 0

Zugnummer 81947| SEV 4147 81903/ SEV 410381907 81909 81911
Hinweis Sa

Hamburg Hbf ab 00:57 02:56 04:5705:36 06:37 07:37 08:15/08:37 09:15/09:37 10:15/10:37 11:15/11:37 12:15/12:37 13:15/13:37
Hamburg-Harburg 01:08 03:08 05:09/05:49|06:49 07:49/08:26/08:49/09:26/09:49 10:26/10:49/11:26(11:49/12:26/12:49\13:26|13:49
Hittfeld 01:14 03:14 05:15/05:55/06:55 07:55 | 08:55 | 109:55 | |10:55| | [11:55 | |12:55 | |13:55
Klecken 01:18 03:19 05:19/05:59|06:59 07:59 | 08:59| | 09:59| | [10:59 | |11:59 | 12:59 | 13:59
Buchholz (Nordheide) 01:24 03:24 05:2506:0507:05 08:05 08:38/09:0509:38/10:05/10:38/11:05/11:38/12:0512:38|13:0513:38/14:05
Sprotze 01:29 03:29 05:2906:09/07:09 08:09| | 109:09 | [10:09 | [11:09 | 12:09 | 113:09 | |14:09
Tostedt 01:34 03:34 05:35/06:15/07:15 08:1508:47/09:1509:47/10:1510:47/11:15/11:47/12:1512:47|13:1513:47|14:15
Lauenbriick 01:42 03:34 05:43/06:23 07:23 08:23 | 109:23 | |10:23 | |11:23 | |12:23 | |13:23 | |14:23
ScheeBel (HS Linie 871, Am Bahnhof) 01:46 01:54 03:46| 03:54 (05:48 06:2707:27 08:27 | 109:27| | 10:27| | |11:27 | |12:27) | 13:27) | |14:28
Rotenburg (W.)(Z0B / HS Linie 802/803) 02:10 04:10 |05:55 06:34/07:34 08:34/09:02/09:34/10:02 10:34/11:02/11:34/12:02|12:34({13:02/13:34/14:02/14:35
Sottrum (HS Linie 851, Am Bahnhof) 02:26 04:26 |06:0106:41/07:41 08:41 | 09:41| | 10:41] | |11:41 | 12:41) | 13:41 | |14:41
Ottersberg (Han) (HS Bahnhof Nord Linie . . . . . . . . . . . .
730/722, Baghghofsztrafse) ! 02:41 04:41 |06:07 06:46 07:46 08:46 | 09:46 | 10:46 | (11:46 | |12:46 | 13:46 | 14:47
Sagehorn (HS Linie 745/796, Schwarzer Weg) 02:57 04:57 106:13/06:52/07:52 08:52 | 109:52 | 10:52| | 11:52| | 12:52| | 13:52| | 14:52
Bremen-Oberneuland (HS Miihlenfeldstrafe) 03:22 05:22 |06:17/06:56 07:56 08:56/ | 09:56] | 10:56| | [11:56 | [12:56] | 13:56 | |14:56
Bremen Hbf (Bussteig / od. j/Bahnhofsvorplatz) an 03:37 05:37 106:27 07:0608:08 09:07 09:2410:07/10:24/11:07 11:24/12:07 12:24/13:07/13:24 14:05/14:24/15:07

#) Nacht-Zug (Niedersachsen-Ticket auch nach 03:00 Uhr giiltig)
40 | www.metronom.de www.metronom.de | 41



Hamburg - Rotenburg (W.) - Bremen (RE4 + RB41)

Samstag + Sonntag

Zugnummer 182025/81927/82027 81929 82029181931 82031 81933 82033
Hinweis

Hamburg Hbf ab 14:1514:3715:15/15:3716:15/16:37 17:15/17:37 18:15
Hamburg-Harburg 14:26/14:49|15:26 15:49/16:26(16:49/17:26/17:49|18:26
Hittfeld | 14:55 | 15:55 | |16:55 | 17:55 |
Klecken | 14:59 | 15:59 | 16:59 | (17:59 |
Buchholz (Nordheide) 14:3815:05/15:38/16:05/16:38/17:0517:38/18:05/18:38
Sprotze | 15:09 | 16:09 | 17:09 | 18:09 |
Tostedt 14:47/15:15/15:47/16:15/16:47|17:15/17:47/18:15/18:47
Lauenbriick | 115:23] | 16:23 | (17:23 | |18:23 |
ScheeBel | 115:27 | 16:27 | |17:27| | |18:27 |
Rotenburg (Wiimme) 15:02/15:34/16:02/16:34/17:02|17:34/18:02/18:34/19:02
Sottrum | 15:41 | [16:41 | |17:41 | 18:41 |
Ottersberg (Han) | 15:46] | |16:46] | |17:46] | |18:46 |
Sagehorn | 15:52 | |16:52 | |17:52 | |18:52] |
Bremen-Oberneuland | |15:56, | |16:56] | 17:56] | 18:56| |
Bremen Hbf an 15:24 16:06/16:24/17:07 17:24/18:08 18:24 19:0719:24

42 | www.metronom.de

81935/82035/81937 82037 81939 81941 81943/81945)

18:37 19:1519:37/20:15 20:37 21:35/22:37/23:37
18:49/19:26/19:49 20:26(20:49\21:49(22:49\23:49
18:55| | 19:55| | |20:5521:55/22:55 23:55
18:59, | [19:59 | 20:59/21:59 22:59/23:59
19:05/19:38/20:05/20:38/21:05/22:05/23:05| 0:05
19:09 | 120:09 | 21:09/22:09/23:09 0:09
19:15/19:47/20:15 20:47/21:15/22:15/23:15/00:15
19:23 | 120:23] | 121:23)22:23/23:2300:23
19:27 | 120:27) | 121:27\22:27 23:27|00:27
19:34/20:0220:34/21:01 21:34/22:34/23:34/00:34
19:41 | |20:41 21:41\22:41/23:41 00:41
19:46) | 20:46 21:46/22:46 23:46/00:46
19:52 | 20:52 21:52/22:52/23:52/00:52
19:56 | 20:56 21:56/22:56/23:56 00:56
20:0620:24/21:07 22:07/23:06 00:07 01:07

Sa + So RE4 + RB41

www.metronom.de | 43



Bremen - Rotenburg (W.) - Hamburg (RE4 + RB41)

Montag - Freitag

Bremen Hbf ab|00:15 04:58/05:28/05:58 06:26 06:58 07:33
Bremen-Oberneuland 00:23 05:06 | 106:06] | 07:06/ |
Sagehorn 00:27 05:10/ | |06:10| | |07:10 |
Ottersberg (Han) 00:33 05:16/ | 06:16] | |07:16 |
Sottrum 00:39 05:22 | 06:22 | 07:22 |
Rotenburg (Wimme) 00:45/03:46 04:27 05:29/05:49 06:29/06:47/07:29 07:55
Scheef3el 03:52/04:34/05:35/05:56/06:35 06:54/07:35 |
Lauenbriick 03:57/04:39 05:40/06:01/06:4006:59/07:40 |
Tostedt 04:0504:48/05:48 06:10/06:48/07:08 07:48 08:11
Sprétze 04:10 04:53/05:53 | 06:53 | 07:53 |
Buchholz (Nordheide) 04:1504:58/05:59/06:19 06:5907:18/07:59 08:19
Klecken 04:20 05:03 06:04 | 07:04 | 08:04 |
Hittfeld 04:2405:07 06:08 | 07:08 | 08:08 |
Hamburg-Harburg 04:32/05:13/06:14/06:34/07:14/07:31/08:14/08:31
Hamburg Hbf an 04:44/05:24 06:25/06:45 07:26 07:43 08:26 08:43

44 | www.metronom.de

Mo - Fr RE4 + RB41

81912 82014 81914/82016/81916 82018 /81918/82020/81920 82022 81922/82024/81924
07:58/08:33 08:58/09:33/09:58 10:33 10:58{11:33/11:58 12:33/12:58/13:33 13:58
08:06 | 09:06 | 10:06 | 11:06 | 12:06 | 13:06 | 14:06
08:10 | 09:10 | 10:10 | 11:10 | 12:10 | 13:10 | 14:10
08:16 | 09:16/ | |10:16] | |11:16] | |12:16 | (13:16 | 14:16
08:22 | 09:22| | [10:22| | 11:22 | 12:22 | 13:22 | |14:22
08:2908:55/09:2909:55/10:29/10:55/11:29/11:55/12:29/12:55 13:29|13:55 14:29
08:35 | 109:35 | |10:35 | |11:35 | |12:35 | |13:35 | |14:35
08:40, | 09:40, | |10:40 | |11:40 | |12:40 | |13:40 | |14:40
08:48/09:11/09:48/10:11/10:48/11:11/11:4812:11/12:4813:11 13:48/14:11|14:48
08:53 | 09:53 | 10:53 | 11:53 | (12:53 | (13:53 | |14:53
08:5909:19/09:59 10:19/10:59/11:19/11:5912:19/12:59 13:19/13:59/14:19/14:59
09:04 | 10:04 | (11:04 | 12:04 | (13:04 | |14:04 | 15:04
09:08 | 10:08 | |11:08 | 12:08 | (13:08 | 14:08 | 15:08
09:14/09:31 10:14{10:31/11:14/11:31/12:14{12:31/13:14/13:34/14:14/14:31/15:14
09:26/09:43 10:25 10:43/11:26/11:43 12:26 12:43/13:26 13:46 14:26 14:4315:26

www.metronom.de | 45



Bremen - Rotenburg (W.) - Hamburg (RE4 + RB41)

Montag - Freitag

Zugnummer 8202681926 182028 81928 82030 81930 82032 81932 82034
Bremen Hbf ab|14:33/14:58 15:33/15:58 16:33 16:58/17:33/17:58/18:33
Bremen-Oberneuland | |15:06] | 16:06] | 17:06] | |18:06 |
Sagehorn | |15:10 | |16:10 | (17:10, | |18:10/ |
Ottersberg (Han) | |15:16 | |16:16] | |17:16 | |18:16 |
Sottrum | 15:22 | 16:22 | 17:222 | 18:22 |
Rotenburg (Wiimme) 14:55/15:29/15:55/16:29 16:55/17:29/17:55/18:29/18:55
ScheeRel | 115:35 | |16:35 | |17:35 | |18:35 |
Lauenbriick | 15:40 | 16:40 | 17:40 | 18:40 |
Tostedt 15:11/15:48 16:11|16:48 17:11/17:48/18:11/18:48/19:11
Sprotze | 15:53 | |16:53 | 17:53 | 18:53 |
Buchholz (Nordheide) 15:19/15:59/16:19/16:59/17:19/17:5918:19/18:59/19:19
Klecken | 16:04) | (17:04) | |18:04 | [19:04 |
Hittfeld | 16:08 | 17:08 | 118:08 | 19:08 |
Hamburg-Harburg 15:31/16:14/16:31/17:14/17:31/18:14/18:31/19:14/19:31
Hamburg Hbf an 15:4316:2616:4317:26/17:43/18:26 18:43/19:26 19:43

18:58
19:06
19:10
19:16
19:22
19:29
19:35
19:40
19:48
19:53
19:59
20:04
20:08
20:14
20:26

46 | www.metronom.de

19:33 19:58/20:33
| 120:06 |
| [20:10 |
| [20:16 |
| 20:22 |
19:55/20:29|20:55

| 120:35 |

| 20:40 |
20:11/20:48 21:11

| 120:53 |
20:19/20:59/21:19

| 121:04 |

| 21:08 |
20:31/21:14(21:31
20:43 21:26 21:43

20:58
21:06
21:10
21:16
21:22
21:29
21:35
21:40
21:48
21:52
21:59
22:04
22:08
22:14
22:26

21:58
22:06
22:10
22:16
22:22
22:29
22:35
22:40
22:48
22:53
22:59
23:04
23:08
23:14
23:26

23:12
23:20
23:24
23:36
23:42
23:49
23:55
00:01
00:09
00:14
00:20
00:25
00:29
00:35

00:47

Mo - Fr RE4 + RB41

www.metronom.de | 47



Bremen - Rotenburg (W.) - Hamburg (RE4 + RB41)

Sa + So RE4 + RB41

Samstag + Sonntag )

Zugnummer 81944/ SEV 424681946/ SEV 4202/81902/81906/81908 | 81910/82012/81912/82014 82014/81914/82016/81916/82018/81918/82020/81920/82022
Hinweis Sa Sa So

Bremen Hbf (Bussteig | od. j/Bahnhofsvorplatz) ab|00:15 02:00 04:58/05:58 06:58 07:58 08:33 08:58 09:33/09:58 10:33 10:58 11:33/11:58/12:33
Bremen-Oberneuland (S Miihlenfeldstrage) 00:23 02:17 05:06/06:06 07:06 08:06 | 09:06 | |10:06 | |11:06 | |12:06 |
Sagehorn (Hs Linie 745/796, Schwarzer Weg) 00:27 02:39 05:10 06:10 07:10 08:10 | 09:10 | 10:10 | 11:10 | [12:10 |
Ottersberg (Han) (HS Bahnhof Nord Linie . . . . . . . . . .

730/722, Bt;ghfrhofsztmﬁe) ! 00:33 03:01 05:1606:16 07:16 08:16 | 09:16 | (10:16 | 11:16 | 12:16 |
Sottrum (HS Linie 851, Am Bahnhof) 00:39 03:13 05:22/06:22 07:22 08:22 | 09:22 | |10:22 | |11:22 | |12:22 |
Rotenburg (W.)(Z0B / HS Linie 802/803) 00:46 01:29 03:29 05:29/06:29 07:29/07:55/08:29 08:55 08:55/09:29/09:55/10:29/10:55/11:29/11:55/12:29/12:55
ScheeRel (HS Linie 871, Am Bahnhof) 00:52 01:45 01:53 03:44 03:5205:3506:35 07:35 | 08:35 | | 09:35 | 110:35 | 11:35 | (12:35 |
Lauenbriick 00:58 01:58 03:57/05:40 06:40 07:40 | 08:40 | | 09:40 | 110:40 | 11:40 | 12:40 |
Tostedt 01:06 02:06 04:05/05:48/06:48 07:4808:11/08:48/09:11/09:11 09:48 10:11/10:48/11:11|11:48]12:11/12:48 13:11
Sprétze 01:11 02:11 04:10 05:53 06:53 07:53 | 08:53 | | 109:53 | 110:53 | 11:53 | 12:53 |
Buchholz (Nordheide) 01:16 02:16 04:15/05:59/06:59 07:59/08:19/08:59/09:19/09:19 09:59/10:19/10:59/11:19/11:59/12:19/12:59/13:19
Klecken 01:21 02:21 04:20 06:04 07:04 08:04 | 09:04 | | 10:04 | |11:04 | |12:04 | |13:04 |
Hittfeld 01:26 02:25 04:24 06:08 07:08 08:08 | 09:08 | | 10:08 | 11:08 | 112:08 | 13:08 |
Hamburg-Harburg 01:32 02:31 04:32 06:14/07:14 08:14/08:3109:14/09:31/09:31/10:14/10:31/11:14/11:31/12:14/12:31/13:14/13:34
Hamburg Hbf an 01:45 02:43 04:44 06:25 07:26 08:26 08:4309:2609:43/09:43 10:25/10:43/11:26 11:43/12:26/12:43 13:26 13:46

#) Nacht-Zug (Niedersachsen-Ticket auch nach 03:00 Uhr giiltig)
48 | www.metronom.de www.metronom.de | 49



Bremen - Rotenburg (W.) - Hamburg (RE4 + RB41)

Samstag + Sonntag

Zugnummer 181922182024 81924 82026 81926 82028 81928 8203081930
Hinweis

Bremen Hbf ab/12:58 13:33/13:58 14:33/14:58 15:33/15:58 16:33|16:58
Bremen-Oberneuland 13:06) | |14:06 | 15:06 | 16:06] | 17:06
Sagehorn 13:10 | |14:10 | |15:100 | |16:10 | |17:10
Ottersberg (Han) 13:16 | |14:16 | |15:16] | |16:16 | |17:16
Sottrum 13:22 | 14220 | 15:220 | 16:220 | 17:22
Rotenburg (Wimme) 13:2913:55/14:29 14:55/15:29|15:55 16:29/16:55/17:29
Scheefel 13:35. | 14:35 | 15:35 | (16:35 | (17:35
Lauenbriick 13:40 | 14:40 | [15:40 | 16:40 | 17:40
Tostedt 13:48(14:11/14:48/15:11/15:48(16:1116:48|17:11/17:48
Sprotze 13:53 | |14:53 | 15:53) | 16:53] | |17:53
Buchholz (Nordheide) 13:59/14:19 14:59/15:19/15:59/16:19 16:59/17:19 17:59
Klecken 14:04 | |15:04 | |16:04 | (17:04 | 18:04
Hittfeld 14:08 | 15:08 | 16:08 | (17:08 | 18:08
Hamburg-Harburg 14:14/14:3115:14/15:31/16:14/16:31/17:14/17:31 18:14
Hamburg Hbf an 14:26 14:43/15:26 15:4316:26/16:43/17:26 17:43/18:26

Sa + So RE4 + RB41

50 | www.metronom.de

82032/81932/82034/81934 82036/81936/81938/81940/81942!
17:33/17:58/18:33 18:58 19:33/19:58/20:58 21:58|23:12
| |18:06] | 19:06] | [20:0621:06/22:0623:20
| [18:10/ | 119:10 | 120:10(21:1022:10|23:24
| 18:16 | 119:16 | 20:1621:1622:16 23:36
| 118:22) | 119:22] | 120:22/21:2222:22|23:42
17:55/18:29/18:55/19:29/19:55/20:29/21:29(22:29|23:49
| 118:35 | 19:35 | 20:3521:3522:3523:55
| 118:40 | 19:40 | ]20:40/21:40/22:40/00:01
18:11/18:48/19:11/19:48(20:11/20:48/21:48/22:48 00:09
| 118:53 | |19:53 | |20:53/21:5222:53|00:14
18:19/18:5919:19/19:59/20:19/20:59/21:59/22:59 00:20
| 119:04 | [20:04) | 21:04/22:0423:04/00:25
| 119:08 | [20:08 | |21:0822:08/23:0800:29
18:31/19:14/19:31/20:14/20:31/21:14/22:14/23:14 00:35
18:43/19:26 19:43 20:2620:4321:26 22:26/23:26/00:47

www.metronom.de | 51





